
FINAL SCORE

Texas Tech
6-1 (3-1) 22

Arizona St.
5-2 (3-1) 26

October 18, 2025 • Mountain America Stadium (Tempe, Arizona)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Texas Tech (6-1; 3-1) vs. Arizona St. (5-2; 3-1)
Date: 10/18/2025 • Site: Tempe, Arizona • Stadium: Mountain America Stadium
Kickoff time: 01:05 PM • End of Game: 04:52 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:46
Attendance: 54177
Temperature: 81 • Wind: W 1mph • Weather: Clear

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Texas Tech 0 7 0 15 22
Arizona St. 3 6 7 10 26

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 34 yd FG , 9-62 04:08 0-3

2nd 14:00 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 47 yd FG , 5-33 01:30 0-6

2nd 05:57 TTU - Eakin,Coy 30 yd TD PASS from Hammond,Will (PAT Kick by Harrington,Stone GOOD) , 5-45 02:21 7-6

2nd 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 26 yd FG , 10-66 04:14 7-9

3rd 08:50 ASU - Tyson,Jordyn 2 yd TD PASS from Leavitt,Sam (PAT Kick by Gomez,Jesus GOOD) , 7-21 03:41 7-16

4th 14:14 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 28 yd FG , 16-69 08:20 7-19

4th 03:45 TTU - Hammond,Will 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Bellenfant,Upton GOOD) , 11-48 03:36 14-19

4th 02:00 TTU - Virgil,Reggie 12 yd TD PASS from Hammond,Will (PAT Rush by Hammond,Will GOOD) , 1-12 00:05 22-19

4th 00:34 ASU - Brown,Raleek 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Gomez,Jesus GOOD) , 10-75 01:26 22-26

OFFICIALS

Referee: Richmond,Luke
Umpire: Henderson,Michael

Head Linesman: Conti,Catherine
Line judge: Garmond,Keith
Field judge: DeLeon,Gabriel

Back judge: Jastram,Nathan
Side judge: Heiman,Steven
Center judge: Tallent,Chris



Team Statistics
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
FIRST DOWNS 16 21

Rushing 8 7
Passing 7 11
Penalty 1 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 109 75
Rushing Attempts 27 36
Average Per Rush 4 2.1
Rushing Touchdowns 1 1
Yards Gained Rushing 123 115
Yards Lost Rushing 14 40

NET YARDS PASSING 167 319
Completions-Attempts-Int 22-38-1 28-47-0
Average Per Attempt 4.4 6.8
Average Per Completion 7.6 11.4
Passing Touchdowns 2 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 276 394
Total Offensive plays 65 83
Average Gain Per Play 4.2 4.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 3-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-39 6-37
PUNTS-YARDS 6-272 5-157

Average Yards Per Punt 45.3 31.4
Net Yards Per Punt 39.7 20.6
Inside 20 1 2
50+ Yards 2 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 2 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-260 7-432
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 61.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff 37 61.7
Touchbacks 4 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-54-0 2-34-0
Average Per Return 18 17

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 4-112-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 28 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-1-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 22:48 37:12

1st Quarter 06:41 08:19
2nd Quarter 07:16 07:44
3rd Quarter 01:46 13:14
4th Quarter 07:05 07:55

Third-Down Conversions 6 of 16 9 of 21
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 3 5 of 5

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 3 of 3

Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-28 2-13
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 10.0-43 4.0-16
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 3
Total TDs 3 2
PAT Kicks 2-2 2-2
Field Goals 0-0 4-4
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TEXAS TECH ARIZONA ST.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hammond,Will 15 60 13 47 1 12 3.1
Dickey,Cameron 9 41 1 40 0 20 4.4
Williams,J'Koby 3 22 0 22 0 19 7.3
Totals 27 123 14 109 1 20 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Brown,Raleek 19 80 11 69 1 22 3.6
Sims,Jeff 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Leavitt,Sam 12 31 28 3 0 14 0.3
Tyson,Jordyn 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Hamilton,Jaren 2 0 1 -1 0 0 -0.5
Totals 36 115 40 75 1 22 2.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Hammond,Will 22-37-1 167 2 30 2
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22-38-1 167 2 30 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Leavitt,Sam 28-47-0 319 1 49 4
Totals 28-47-0 319 1 49 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Virgil,Reggie 7 50 1 14 9
Eakin,Coy 5 66 1 30 6
Douglas,Caleb 4 19 0 7 8
Miller II,Johncarlos 3 20 0 11 4
Dickey,Cameron 2 4 0 6 4
Williams,J'Koby 1 8 0 8 1
Carter Jr.,Terrance 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 22 167 2 30 33

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Tyson,Jordyn 10 105 1 33 17
Metayer,Chamon 4 66 0 23 7
Harpole,Cameron 4 21 0 8 5
Brown,Raleek 4 15 0 10 7
Hamilton,Jaren 3 101 0 49 4
Eusebio,Derek 2 6 0 6 2
Robinson,Demarius 1 5 0 5 1
McClain,Malik 0 0 0 0 3
Anderson,Khamari 0 0 0 0 1
Klemm,Jalen 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 319 1 49 47

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Burgess,Jack 5 240 48.0 52 1 0
TEAM 1 32 32.0 32 0 0
Totals 6 272 45.3 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Floyd,Kanyon 4 157 39.2 48 2 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Totals 5 157 31.4 48 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Eakin,Coy 1 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
Valsin,Kelby 1 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dickey,Cameron 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Hudson,Micah 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Hampton,Ashton 1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams,J'Koby 0 0 0 2 87 56 0 0 0
Totals 3 54 36 4 112 56 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Hughes,Martell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sample,Zechariah 2 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2 34 31 0 0 0 1 1 1

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Gomez,Jesus 1st 01:43 34 GOOD
Gomez,Jesus 2nd 14:00 47 GOOD
Gomez,Jesus 2nd 01:43 26 GOOD
Gomez,Jesus 4th 14:14 28 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Harrington,Stone 4 260 65 4 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Gomez,Jesus 7 432 61.7 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Williams,J'Koby 22 8 87 0 0 117
Eakin,Coy 0 66 0 36 0 102
Dickey,Cameron 40 4 9 0 0 53
Virgil,Reggie 0 50 0 0 0 50

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Tyson,Jordyn 1 105 0 0 0 106
Hamilton,Jaren -1 101 0 0 0 100
Brown,Raleek 69 15 0 0 0 84
Metayer,Chamon 0 66 0 0 0 66



Fumbles No. Lost
HAMPTON,ASHTON 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
SIMS,JEFF 1 0
METAYER,CHAMON 1 0
LEAVITT,SAM 1 0
Totals 3 0



Texas Tech Quarterback Progression
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Hammond,Will
22 - 37 59% 167 yds 2TD 1INT 109.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 2nd and 9 on TTU26 (Q1 14:51) Douglas,Caleb
+ 2-2 3 3rd and 7 on TTU28 (Q1 14:01) Virgil,Reggie 2
+ 3-3 8 3rd and 12 on TTU25 (Q1 10:18) Williams,J'Koby 3

3-4 1st and 10 on TTU22 (Q1 07:14) Virgil,Reggie
+ 4-5 5 3rd and 7 on TTU25 (Q1 07:08) Douglas,Caleb
+ 5-6 3 1st and 10 on TTU25 (Q1 01:43) Douglas,Caleb 2

5-7 3rd and 5 on TTU30 (Q1 01:04) Douglas,Caleb
+ 6-8 10 1st 2nd and 9 on TTU33 (Q2 13:47) Eakin,Coy
+ 7-9 14 1st 3rd and 7 on TTU46 (Q2 12:16) Virgil,Reggie 2

7-10 3rd and 6 on ASU36 (Q2 10:51) Miller II,Johncarlos
7-11 4th and 6 on ASU36 (Q2 10:18) Eakin,Coy -2

+ 8-12 30 TD 1st and 10 on ASU30 (Q2 06:38) Eakin,Coy
+ 9-13 3 2nd and 4 on TTU22 (Q2 01:33) Virgil,Reggie 2
+ 10-14 -2 1st and 10 on TTU27 (Q2 01:14) Dickey,Cameron 3
+ 11-15 7 2nd and 12 on TTU25 (Q2 01:03) Eakin,Coy 4

11-16 3rd and 5 on TTU32 (Q2 00:52) Dickey,Cameron
11-17 2nd and 8 on TTU13 (Q3 12:48) Carter Jr.,Terrance -2
11-18 INT 3rd and 8 on TTU13 (Q3 12:38) -3
11-19 1st and 10 on TTU45 (Q3 08:41) Douglas,Caleb -4
11-20 2nd and 10 on TTU45 (Q3 08:23) Douglas,Caleb -5

+ 12-21 7 1st and 10 on ASU44 (Q4 14:02) Virgil,Reggie
12-22 1st and 10 on ASU22 (Q4 13:51) Virgil,Reggie

+ 13-23 4 1st and 10 on ASU12 (Q4 12:42) Miller II,Johncarlos
13-24 DROP 2nd and 6 on ASU8 (Q4 12:03) Dickey,Cameron
13-25 3rd and 6 on ASU8 (Q4 11:34) -2
13-26 1st and 10 on ASU48 (Q4 07:21) -3
13-27 2nd and 10 on ASU48 (Q4 07:14) Douglas,Caleb -4

+ 14-28 11 1st 3rd and 10 on ASU48 (Q4 07:10) Miller II,Johncarlos
+ 15-29 5 1st and 10 on ASU37 (Q4 06:57) Miller II,Johncarlos 2
+ 16-30 4 2nd and 5 on ASU32 (Q4 06:28) Douglas,Caleb 3
+ 17-31 9 1st and 10 on ASU25 (Q4 05:36) Virgil,Reggie 4
+ 18-32 7 1st 2nd and 1 on ASU16 (Q4 04:53) Eakin,Coy 5
+ 19-33 6 1st and 9 on ASU9 (Q4 04:37) Dickey,Cameron 6
+ 20-34 2 2nd and 3 on ASU3 (Q4 04:17) Virgil,Reggie 7
+ 21-35 12 TD 1st and 10 on ASU12 (Q4 02:05) Virgil,Reggie 8

21-36 1st and 10 on ASU40 (Q4 00:10)
+ 22-37 12 1st 2nd and 10 on ASU40 (Q4 00:07) Eakin,Coy

22-38 1st and 10 on ASU28 (Q4 00:03) Virgil,Reggie

Sacked 2 times for 13 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 1st and 10 on TTU27 (Q1 11:19)
-9 3rd and 10 on TTU45 (Q3 08:17)



Arizona St. Quarterback Progression
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Leavitt,Sam
28 - 47 60% 319 yds 1TD 0INT 123.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 19 1st 1st and 10 on ASU24 (Q1 13:09) Metayer,Chamon
+ 2-2 6 2nd and 9 on ASU44 (Q1 12:33) Tyson,Jordyn 2

2-3 3rd and 3 on ASU50 (Q1 12:03) Tyson,Jordyn
2-4 2nd and 8 on ASU34 (Q1 04:38) Brown,Raleek -2

+ 3-5 49 1st 3rd and 8 on ASU34 (Q1 04:12) Hamilton,Jaren
3-6 2nd and 15 on TTU22 (Q1 03:02) Anderson,Khamari

+ 4-7 5 3rd and 15 on TTU22 (Q1 02:31) Brown,Raleek
+ 5-8 19 1st 1st and 10 on TTU47 (Q1 00:23) Tyson,Jordyn

5-9 2nd and 11 on TTU29 (Q2 14:49) McClain,Malik
5-10 3rd and 11 on TTU29 (Q2 14:14) Tyson,Jordyn

+ 6-11 7 2nd and 8 on ASU38 (Q2 10:07) Harpole,Cameron
6-12 4th and 1 on ASU45 (Q2 08:23) Tyson,Jordyn

+ 7-13 9 1st 2nd and 4 on ASU31 (Q2 05:48) Tyson,Jordyn
+ 8-14 7 2nd and 9 on ASU41 (Q2 04:45) Tyson,Jordyn
+ 9-15 45 1st 1st and 10 on TTU49 (Q2 03:39) Hamilton,Jaren 2

9-16 2nd and 7 on TTU7 (Q2 02:00) Tyson,Jordyn
+ 10-17 -2 3rd and 7 on TTU7 (Q2 01:55) Brown,Raleek

10-18 1st and 10 on ASU19 (Q2 00:33) Brown,Raleek
+ 11-19 0 1st and 10 on ASU25 (Q3 15:00) Eusebio,Derek

11-20 DROP 2nd and 10 on ASU25 (Q3 14:45) Metayer,Chamon
11-21 1st and 10 on ASU39 (Q3 14:06) Metayer,Chamon

+ 12-22 2 2nd and 10 on ASU39 (Q3 13:51) Brown,Raleek
12-23 3rd and 8 on ASU41 (Q3 13:42) Tyson,Jordyn

+ 13-24 12 1st 1st and 10 on TTU21 (Q3 12:31) Metayer,Chamon
+ 14-25 2 TD 3rd and 2 on TTU2 (Q3 09:13) Tyson,Jordyn
+ 15-26 7 1st and 15 on ASU15 (Q3 07:34) Hamilton,Jaren

15-27 2nd and 8 on ASU22 (Q3 07:22) McClain,Malik
+ 16-28 12 1st 3rd and 8 on ASU22 (Q3 06:55) Metayer,Chamon
+ 17-29 10 1st 2nd and 7 on ASU37 (Q3 06:03) Brown,Raleek
+ 18-30 23 1st 1st and 10 on ASU47 (Q3 05:27) Metayer,Chamon
+ 19-31 8 1st and 10 on TTU30 (Q3 04:43) Harpole,Cameron 2

19-32 2nd and 2 on TTU22 (Q3 04:03) Tyson,Jordyn
+ 20-33 -1 2nd and 5 on TTU15 (Q3 02:45) Harpole,Cameron
+ 21-34 7 1st and 10 on ASU9 (Q4 11:24) Tyson,Jordyn

21-35 2nd and 3 on ASU16 (Q4 11:13) Harpole,Cameron
+ 22-36 5 1st and 10 on ASU38 (Q4 10:31) Robinson,Demarius
+ 23-37 7 1st and 10 on ASU48 (Q4 09:33) Harpole,Cameron

23-38 3rd and 2 on TTU44 (Q4 08:05) McClain,Malik
23-39 1st and 10 on ASU25 (Q4 03:45) Brown,Raleek

+ 24-40 6 1st and 10 on ASU25 (Q4 02:00) Tyson,Jordyn
24-41 2nd and 4 on ASU31 (Q4 01:48) Metayer,Chamon

+ 25-42 6 1st 3rd and 4 on ASU31 (Q4 01:39) Eusebio,Derek
25-43 1st and 10 on ASU37 (Q4 01:36) Tyson,Jordyn

+ 26-44 8 2nd and 10 on ASU37 (Q4 01:31) Tyson,Jordyn
26-45 3rd and 2 on ASU45 (Q4 01:17) Hamilton,Jaren

+ 27-46 33 1st 4th and 2 on ASU45 (Q4 01:05) Tyson,Jordyn
+ 28-47 8 1st and 10 on TTU22 (Q4 00:55) Tyson,Jordyn

Sacked 4 times for 28 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 2nd and 9 on ASU49 (Q1 09:02)
-8 3rd and 13 on ASU45 (Q1 08:28)
-8 2nd and 8 on TTU8 (Q3 12:03)
-8 3rd and 8 on ASU27 (Q4 03:29)





Defensive Statistics
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

# Texas Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

13 Roberts,Ben 9 4 13 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - 1
10 Rodriguez,Jacob 7 5 12 0.0-0 1.0-2 2 - - 1 -
5 Wisniewski,Cole 5 1 6 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - 1 -
7 Jordan,Brenden 6 0 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 Pollock,Brice 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
31 Bailey,David 3 2 5 2.0-12 3.0-13 - - - - -
2 Hunter,Lee 3 1 4 1.0-8 1.0-8 - - - - -
6 Curry,John 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - 1 -
9 Height,Romello 1 3 4 0.5-4 0.5-4 1 - - - -
27 Boyd,Amier 4 0 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
33 Holmes Jr.,Anthony 2 2 4 0.5-4 1.5-10 - - - 2 -
20 Balfour,Dontae 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 Tilmon,Terrell 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
3 Ramirez,Bryce 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 Banks,E'Maurion 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
74 Sill,Daniel 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 Miles III,Oliver 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 53 22 75 4-28 10.0-43 3 0-0 0-0 7 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Arizona St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

44 Elliott,Keyshaun 5 5 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 Rowser,Myles 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 Crook,Jordan 1 6 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 Robinson,Javan 5 2 7 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - 1 -
1 Abney II,Keith 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
5 Breedlove,Kyndrich 1 3 4 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
32 Dorbah,Prince 2 2 4 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - - 1
6 Wilson,Adrian 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 3 1
95 Wodtly,Justin 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 Williams,Maurice 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 Romney,Tate 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
49 Young-Blackgoat,Prayer 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
96 Cooper,Anthonie 1 1 2 1.0-9 1.0-9 - - - - -
97 Lono-Wong,Blazen 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 Warren,Montana 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
9 O'Neal,Elijah 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 1
13 Pitre,Roman 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 Hughes,Martell 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-1 - -
31 Floyd,Kanyon 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 Kongaika,Jacob Rich 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
99 Fite,C.J. 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 33 36 69 2-13 4.0-16 0 0-0 1-1 9 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

STARTERS

Texas Tech

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 Virgil,Reggie
WR 3 Eakin,Coy
WR 5 Douglas,Caleb
WR 6 Valsin,Kelby
TE 7 Carter Jr.,Terrance
RB 8 Dickey,Cameron
TE 9 Miller II,Johncarlos
WR 11 Turner,Tyson
WR 14 Hudson,Micah
QB 15 Hammond,Will
WR 17 Stone,Leyton
WR 19 Wiginton,Haydon
RB 20 Williams,J'Koby
OG 52 Cleveland,Cash
OL 56 Carter,Davion
OL 70 Ponton,Jacob
OL 72 Wilson,Sheridan
OL 74 Sill,Daniel
OL 76 Jados,Will
OL 79 Sampson,Howard
TE 88 Jackson,Trey
TE 89 Llewellyn,Jason

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 McCarty,AJ
DT 2 Hunter,Lee
LB 3 Ramirez,Bryce
LB 6 Curry,John
DB 7 Jordan,Brenden
DL 8 Banks,E'Maurion
DE 9 Height,Romello
LB 10 Rodriguez,Jacob
DL 11 Esters III,Charles
DB 12 Stevenson,Marquez
LB 13 Roberts,Ben
CB 14 Pollock,Brice
DB 28 Miles III,Oliver
DB 16 Hampton,Ashton
DB 17 Morgan,Peyton
LB 18 Tilmon,Terrell
DB 20 Balfour,Dontae
DB 22 Ramon-Edwards,Marcus
DB 24 Esquerra,Malik
CB 27 Boyd,Amier
DB 29 Collins,Chief
DB 30 Harrison-Pilot,Mikal
LB 31 Bailey,David
DL 33 Holmes Jr.,Anthony
LB 34 Low,Trent
LB 35 Elder,Gage
DB 39 Dillingham,Luke
LB 40 Smith,Wesley
LB 45 Golwas,Brock
DL 51 Cofield,Jayden
DL 90 Nedore,Ansel
DL 94 Rigsby,Braylon

Arizona St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Tyson,Jordyn
QB 2 Sims,Jeff
RB 3 Brown,Raleek
TE 7 Metayer,Chamon
TE 9 Harpole,Cameron
QB 10 Leavitt,Sam
WR 12 McClain,Malik
TE 14 Ia,AJ
TE 15 Anderson,Khamari
WR 16 Hamilton,Jaren
WR 18 Moss,Jalen
RB 21 Rigdon,Grayson
RB 22 Brown Jr.,Jason
RB 23 Robinson,Demarius
OL 53 Atkins,Joshua
OL 54 Su'a,Joey
OL 55 Obigbo,Jimeto
OL 58 Iheanachor,Max
OL 70 Klemm,Jalen
OL 71 Pule,Makua
OL 73 Kim,Terrell
OL 77 Scott,Kyle
WR 83 Eusebio,Derek
WR 87 Sample,Zechariah

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 Bimage Jr.,Rodney
DB 1 Abney II,Keith
DB 5 Breedlove,Kyndrich
DB 6 Wilson,Adrian
DB 7 Warren,Montana
LB 8 Crook,Jordan
DL 9 O'Neal,Elijah
DL 10 Smith,Clayton
DB 12 Robinson,Javan
DE 13 Pitre,Roman
DB 15 Green,Nyland
LB 18 Hughes,Martell
DB 20 Williams,Maurice
LB 24 Romney,Tate
LB 26 Iosefa,Isaiah
DL 32 Dorbah,Prince
DB 38 McDonald,Kyan
LB 43 Jackson,Krew
LB 44 Elliott,Keyshaun
LB 49 Young-Blackgoat,Prayer
DL 55 Williams,Ramar
DE 95 Wodtly,Justin
DL 96 Cooper,Anthonie
DL 97 Lono-Wong,Blazen
DL 98 Kongaika,Jacob Rich
DL 99 Fite,C.J.

SUBSTITUTIONS

Texas Tech: Arizona St.:

DID NOT PLAY

Texas Tech:
0 Gill-Howard,Skyler; 0 Joyner,Quinten; 2 Morton,Behren; 4
Horn,Maurion; 4 West,TJ; 10 Jones III,Lloyd; 12 Griffis,Mitch; 13
Morgan,Price; 16 Phillips,Holden; 18 Alexander,Roy; 19
Joyner,Quintaelyn; 21 Dingle Jr,Miquel; 21 Gentry,Tristian; 23
Grant,Tarrion; 23 Hill,Adam; 25 Lewis,Chapman; 26 Lindsay,Deante;
28 McDonald,Braylan; 32 Ofili,Cheta; 33 Tshibangu,Loic; 35
Henderson III,Michael; 36 Horne,Justin; 37 Hershey,Ian; 43
Lemons,Chris; 46 Allen,Tanner; 50 Smith,Eddy; 50 McMath,Patrick;
53 Hendrix,Holton; 57 Zambrano,Hunter; 61 Carty,Connor; 64
Loftin,Jurrien; 65 Upshaw,D'Anthis; 66 Hildebrand,Jackson; 68
Brown,Ren; 71 Sciury,Vinny; 73 Guberinich,Danilo; 75 Maley,Garin;
77 Gillen,Elias; 78 Davis,Ellis; 80 Powell,Kai; 83 Esparza,Jack; 84
Dever,Michael; 85 Spencer,Dylan; 85 Jones,Bryson; 86
Robinson,Sean; 88 Washington,Amier; 92 Long,Kasen; 93
Singleton,Dylan; 96 Williams,Keyshawn; 97 Anderson Jr.,Charles;

Arizona St.:
1 Brown,Kyson; 2 Alford,Xavion; 3 Smith III,Albert; 5 Johnson,Noble;
6 Udoh,Kanye; 13 Dyer,Cameron; 14 Skowron,Xavier; 16 Johnson
II,Chris; 17 Shanklin,Joshua; 17 Tollefson,Michael; 19 Fall,Adama; 19
Hunt,Christian; 21 Nkuba,Tony-Louis; 22 Smith,Joseph; 23 Alefaio-
Lilii,Ben; 24 Arends,Coleson; 25 Bal,Jack; 26 Kieffer,Carston; 28
McGinnis II,Joseph; 29 Johnson,Plas; 30 Fiaseu,Zyrus; 31
Klemm,Nikko; 34 McKenzie,Matthew; 36 Manu,Salesi; 39
Wigglesworth,Tyler; 45 Bacon,Tristan; 45 Giggey,James; 46
Romano,Tommy; 48 Fuimaono,Lee &quot;Puka&quot;; 51 Bryant
Jr.,Desean; 52 Muti,Manamo'ui; 52 Shewell,Ian; 56 Lapuaho,Rob; 59
Stewart,Maki; 60 Ruggeroli,Xander; 62 Coleman,Ben; 64
Helton,Wade; 72 Teloma,Doughless; 74 Na'a,Sean; 76
Westbrooks,Champ; 78 Jefferson,Matai; 79 Helton,Brent; 80
Fortier,Jayden; 81 Neloms,Uriah; 82 Ables,Chance; 84 Butler
Jr.,Cory; 85 Lanieux,Akim; 88 Bourguet,Coben; 88 Morgan,Daeshon;
89 Hassmann,Harry; 91 McKenzie,Rashad; 92 Swanson,Zac; 93
Gardner,My'Keil;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TTU 1st TTU25 15:00 KO TTU31 13:09 PUNT 3 - 6 01:51
TTU 1st TTU8 11:26 PUNT TTU33 09:12 PUNT 4 - 25 02:14
TTU 1st TTU22 07:14 PUNT TTU30 05:51 PUNT 3 - 8 01:23
TTU 1st TTU25 01:43 KO TTU30 00:30 PUNT 3 - 5 01:13
TTU 2nd TTU32 13:53 KO ASU36 10:15 DOWNS 9 - 32 03:38
TTU 2nd ASU45 08:18 DOWNS ASU0 05:57 *TD 5 - 45 02:21
TTU 2nd TTU16 01:40 KO TTU32 00:33 PUNT 6 - 16 01:07
TTU 3rd TTU11 13:01 PUNT TTU13 12:31 INT 3 - 2 00:30
TTU 3rd TTU25 08:50 KO TTU36 07:34 PUNT 4 - 11 01:16
TTU 4th ASU44 14:02 KO ASU9 11:24 DOWNS 8 - 35 02:38
TTU 4th ASU48 07:21 PUNT ASU0 03:45 *TD 11 - 48 03:36
TTU 4th ASU12 02:05 PUNT ASU0 02:00 *TD 1 - 12 00:05
TTU 4th TTU36 00:25 KO ASU28 00:00 HALF 5 - 36 00:25

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Texas Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:41 07:16 01:46 07:05 13:57 8:51 22:48
3rd down conversions 0-4 2-5 0-2 4-5 2-9 4-7 6-16
4th down conversions 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 0-1 1-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ASU 1st ASU24 13:09 PUNT ASU50 11:26 PUNT 4 - 26 01:43
ASU 1st ASU48 09:12 PUNT ASU37 07:14 PUNT 3 - -11 01:58
ASU 1st ASU21 05:51 PUNT TTU17 01:43 *FG 9 - 62 04:08
ASU 1st ASU38 00:30 PUNT TTU29 14:00 *FG 5 - 33 01:30
ASU 2nd ASU36 10:15 DOWNS ASU45 08:18 DOWNS 4 - 9 01:57
ASU 2nd ASU25 05:57 KO TTU9 01:43 *FG 10 - 66 04:14
ASU 2nd ASU19 00:33 PUNT ASU20 00:00 HALF 2 - 1 00:33
ASU 3rd ASU25 15:00 KO ASU41 13:01 PUNT 6 - 16 01:59
ASU 3rd TTU21 12:31 INT TTU0 08:50 *TD 7 - 21 03:41
ASU 3rd ASU20 07:34 PUNT TTU11 14:14 *FG 16 - 69 08:20
ASU 4th ASU9 11:24 DOWNS TTU44 07:21 PUNT 8 - 47 04:03
ASU 4th ASU25 03:45 KO ASU19 02:05 PUNT 3 - -6 01:40
ASU 4th ASU25 02:00 KO TTU0 00:34 *TD 10 - 75 01:26

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Arizona St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:19 07:44 13:14 07:55 16:03 21:09 37:12
3rd down conversions 1-4 1-4 5-7 2-6 2-8 7-13 9-21
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-1 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TTU 1st TTU25 15:00 KO TTU31 13:09 PUNT 3 - 6 01:51
ASU 1st ASU24 13:09 PUNT ASU50 11:26 PUNT 4 - 26 01:43
TTU 1st TTU8 11:26 PUNT TTU33 09:12 PUNT 4 - 25 02:14
ASU 1st ASU48 09:12 PUNT ASU37 07:14 PUNT 3 - -11 01:58
TTU 1st TTU22 07:14 PUNT TTU30 05:51 PUNT 3 - 8 01:23
ASU 1st ASU21 05:51 PUNT TTU17 01:43 *FG 9 - 62 04:08
TTU 1st TTU25 01:43 KO TTU30 00:30 PUNT 3 - 5 01:13
ASU 1st ASU38 00:30 PUNT TTU29 14:00 *FG 5 - 33 01:30
TTU 2nd TTU32 13:53 KO ASU36 10:15 DOWNS 9 - 32 03:38
ASU 2nd ASU36 10:15 DOWNS ASU45 08:18 DOWNS 4 - 9 01:57
TTU 2nd ASU45 08:18 DOWNS ASU0 05:57 *TD 5 - 45 02:21
ASU 2nd ASU25 05:57 KO TTU9 01:43 *FG 10 - 66 04:14
TTU 2nd TTU16 01:40 KO TTU32 00:33 PUNT 6 - 16 01:07
ASU 2nd ASU19 00:33 PUNT ASU20 00:00 HALF 2 - 1 00:33
ASU 3rd ASU25 15:00 KO ASU41 13:01 PUNT 6 - 16 01:59
TTU 3rd TTU11 13:01 PUNT TTU13 12:31 INT 3 - 2 00:30
ASU 3rd TTU21 12:31 INT TTU0 08:50 *TD 7 - 21 03:41
TTU 3rd TTU25 08:50 KO TTU36 07:34 PUNT 4 - 11 01:16
ASU 3rd ASU20 07:34 PUNT TTU11 14:14 *FG 16 - 69 08:20
TTU 4th ASU44 14:02 KO ASU9 11:24 DOWNS 8 - 35 02:38
ASU 4th ASU9 11:24 DOWNS TTU44 07:21 PUNT 8 - 47 04:03
TTU 4th ASU48 07:21 PUNT ASU0 03:45 *TD 11 - 48 03:36
ASU 4th ASU25 03:45 KO ASU19 02:05 PUNT 3 - -6 01:40
TTU 4th ASU12 02:05 PUNT ASU0 02:00 *TD 1 - 12 00:05
ASU 4th ASU25 02:00 KO TTU0 00:34 *TD 10 - 75 01:26
TTU 4th TTU36 00:25 KO ASU28 00:00 HALF 5 - 36 00:25



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

1-10 ASU35 Arizona St. wins toss and defers; TTU will receive; ASU will defend North end-zone.
1-10 ASU35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00, Touchback.

Texas Tech drive start at 15:00.
1-10 TTU25 (15:00) Shotgun Hammond,Will rush right for 1 yard gain to the TTU26 (Abney II,Keith). [14:51]
2-9 TTU26 (14:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Douglas,Caleb caught at TTU33, for 7

yards to the TTU33 (Rowser,Myles; Abney II,Keith). [14:24]
3-2 TTU33 PENALTY TTU False Start (Wilson,Sheridan) 5 yards from TTU33 to TTU28. NO PLAY. [14:01]
3-7 TTU28 (13:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at TTU29, for 3 yards to

the TTU31 (Elliott,Keyshaun). [13:40]
4-4 TTU31 (13:16) Burgess,Jack punt 45 yards to the ASU24, out of bounds at ASU24. [13:09]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 01:51

Arizona St. drive start at 13:09.
1-10 ASU24 (13:09) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Metayer,Chamon caught at ASU30, for 19 yards to the

ASU43 (Wisniewski,Cole; Curry,John), 1ST DOWN. [12:59]
P

1-10 ASU43 (12:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Tyson,Jordyn rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASU44 (Wisniewski,Cole). [12:33]
2-9 ASU44 (12:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Tyson,Jordyn caught at ASU49, for 6 yards to

the ASU50 (Balfour,Dontae). [12:03]
3-3 ASU50 (11:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short left to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU47 broken up by

Holmes Jr.,Anthony. [11:35]
4-3 ASU50 (11:32) Floyd,Kanyon punt 42 yards to the TTU08 fair catch by Eakin,Coy at TTU08. [11:26]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 26 yards, 01:43

Texas Tech drive start at 11:26.
1-10 TTU8 (11:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 19 yards gain to the TTU27 (Wilson,Adrian), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN. [11:19]
P

1-10 TTU27 (11:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will sacked for loss of 4 yards to the TTU23 (Dorbah,Prince). [11:00]
2-14 TTU23 (10:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush right for 2 yards gain to the TTU25 (Dorbah,Prince). [10:18]
3-12 TTU25 (10:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Williams,J'Koby caught at TTU18, for 8

yards to the TTU33 (Cooper,Anthonie; Crook,Jordan). [09:33]
4-4 TTU33 (09:22) Burgess,Jack punt 50 yards to the ASU17 Sample,Zechariah return 31 yards to the ASU48 (Sill,Daniel).

[09:12]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 25 yards, 02:14

Arizona St. drive start at 09:12.
1-10 ASU48 (09:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU49 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Hunter,Lee).

[09:02]
2-9 ASU49 (08:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam sacked for loss of 4 yards to the ASU45 (Bailey,David). [08:28]
3-13 ASU45 (07:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ASU37 (Bailey,David). [07:35]
4-21 ASU37 (07:21) Floyd,Kanyon punt 38 yards to the TTU25 muffed by Hampton,Ashton at TTU25, out of bounds at TTU22.

[07:14]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -11 yards, 01:58

Texas Tech drive start at 07:14.
1-10 TTU22 (07:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short right to Virgil,Reggie thrown to TTU22. [07:10]
2-10 TTU22 (07:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TTU25 (Lono-Wong,Blazen;

Breedlove,Kyndrich). [07:08]
3-7 TTU25 (06:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Douglas,Caleb caught at TTU30, for 5

yards to the TTU30 (Crook,Jordan; Abney II,Keith). [06:22]
4-2 TTU30 (05:51) Burgess,Jack punt 49 yards to the ASU21 fair catch by Sample,Zechariah at ASU21. [05:51]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:23



Arizona St. drive start at 05:51.
1-10 ASU21 (05:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush left for 6 yards loss to the ASU15 (Holmes Jr.,Anthony). [05:43]
2-16 ASU15 (05:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 17 yards gain to the ASU32 (Balfour,Dontae), 1ST DOWN.

[05:06]
P

1-10 ASU32 (04:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush left for 2 yards gain to the ASU34 (Rodriguez,Jacob). [04:38]
2-8 ASU34 (04:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Brown,Raleek thrown to ASU27. [04:12]
3-8 ASU34 (04:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep left to Hamilton,Jaren caught at TTU25, for 49 yards

to the TTU17 QB hurried by Tilmon,Terrell (Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN. [03:48]
P

1-10 TTU17 PENALTY ASU False Start (Atkins,Joshua) 5 yards from TTU17 to TTU22. NO PLAY. [03:26]
1-15 TTU22 (03:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush left for 0 yards to the TTU22 (Hunter,Lee). [03:02]
2-15 TTU22 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short middle to Anderson,Khamari thrown to TTU18

broken up by Rodriguez,Jacob. [02:31]
3-15 TTU22 (02:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Brown,Raleek caught at TTU27, for 5 yards to

the TTU17 (Rodriguez,Jacob). [02:16]
4-10 TTU17 (01:47) Gomez,Jesus field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: Floyd,Kanyon, LS: Davis,Cade), clock

01:43. [01:43]

TEXAS TECH 0, ARIZONA ST. 3
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 62 yards, 04:08

(01:43) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00, Touchback.

Texas Tech drive start at 01:43.
1-10 TTU25 (01:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Douglas,Caleb caught at TTU23, for 3

yards to the TTU28 (Rowser,Myles). [01:33]
2-7 TTU28 (01:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU30 (Crook,Jordan;

Dorbah,Prince). [01:04]
3-5 TTU30 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete deep right to Douglas,Caleb thrown to ASU40. [00:39]
4-5 TTU30 (00:28) Texas Tech punt 32 yards to the ASU38 blocked by Pitre,Roman. [00:30]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 01:13

Arizona St. drive start at 00:30.
1-10 ASU38 (00:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete deep right to Hamilton,Jaren thrown to TTU22 PENALTY

TTU Pass Interference (Jordan,Brenden) 15 yards from ASU38 to TTU47, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [00:23]
E

1-10 TTU47 (00:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short middle to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU28, for 19 yards
to the TTU28 (Roberts,Ben), 1ST DOWN. [00:00]

P

FINAL SCORE: TEXAS TECH 0, ARIZONA ST. 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Texas Tech 0 06:41 1 0 0 1 0-4 0-0 6-23 5-7-0-26 2-20
Arizona St. 3 08:19 1 3 1 5 1-4 0-0 8-3 5-8-0-98 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-23 8-3
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 26 98
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-0 8-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-49 16-101
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--3 1-31
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-44.0 2-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-5
Possession Time 06:41 08:19
Third-Down Conversions 0-4 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Texas Tech Arizona St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hammond,Will 3 5 0 5 0 1.7 2
Dickey,Cameron 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Williams,J'Koby 1 19 0 19 0 19 19

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Brown,Raleek 5 20 -6 14 0 2.8 17
Tyson,Jordyn 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hammond,Will 5-7-0 22 0 8 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Leavitt,Sam 5-9-0 86 0 49 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Virgil,Reggie 1 3 0 2 3
Douglas,Caleb 3 15 0 4 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tyson,Jordyn 2 25 0 3 19
Brown,Raleek 1 5 0 2 5
Metayer,Chamon 1 19 0 1 19

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Burgess,Jack 3 144 48.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Floyd,Kanyon 2 80 40.0 42 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hampton,Ashton 1 -3 0 -3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Sample,Zechariah 1 31 0 31

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rodriguez,Jacob 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Balfour,Dontae 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Bailey,David 2-0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Hunter,Lee 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Wisniewski,Cole 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Jordan,Brenden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Roberts,Ben 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Holmes Jr.,Anthony 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Dorbah,Prince 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
Abney II,Keith 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Rowser,Myles 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Crook,Jordan 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Wilson,Adrian 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Elliott,Keyshaun 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Breedlove,Kyndrich 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Cooper,Anthonie 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 34 yd FG , 9-62 04:08 0-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

1-10 TTU28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 TTU28 (14:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Jaren rush right for 1 yard loss to the TTU29 (Bailey,David). [14:49]
2-11 TTU29 (14:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short left to McClain,Malik thrown to TTU25. [14:14]
3-11 TTU29 (14:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete deep left to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU02 broken up by

Wisniewski,Cole. [14:08]
4-11 TTU29 (14:08) Gomez,Jesus field goal attempt from 47 yards GOOD (H: Floyd,Kanyon, LS: Davis,Cade), clock

14:00. [14:00]

TEXAS TECH 0, ARIZONA ST. 6
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 33 yards, 01:30

(14:02) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 64 yards to the TTU01 Williams,J'Koby return 31 yards to the TTU32 (Williams,Maurice).

Texas Tech drive start at 13:53.
1-10 TTU32 (13:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU33 (Wilson,Adrian). [13:47]
2-9 TTU33 (13:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Eakin,Coy caught at TTU38, for 10 yards to

the TTU43 (Elliott,Keyshaun; Breedlove,Kyndrich), 1ST DOWN. [13:10]
P

1-10 TTU43 (13:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TTU46 (Elliott,Keyshaun). [12:56]
2-7 TTU46 (12:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 0 yards to the TTU46 (Wilson,Adrian). [12:16]
3-7 TTU46 (11:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at ASU40, for 14 yards

to the ASU40 QB hurried by Dorbah,Prince, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [11:30]
P

1-10 ASU40 Timeout Arizona St., clock 11:26. [11:26]
1-10 ASU40 (11:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ASU36 (Elliott,Keyshaun). [11:14]
2-6 ASU36 (10:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 0 yards to the ASU36 (Crook,Jordan). [10:51]
3-6 ASU36 (10:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short right to Miller II,Johncarlos thrown to ASU30

broken up by Wilson,Adrian. [10:18]
4-6 ASU36 (10:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short middle to Eakin,Coy thrown to ASU34,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [10:15]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 32 yards, 03:38

Arizona St. drive start at 10:15.
1-10 ASU36 (10:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU38 (Balfour,Dontae). [10:07]
2-8 ASU38 (09:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Harpole,Cameron caught at ASU41, for 7

yards to the ASU45 (Curry,John). [09:29]
3-1 ASU45 (09:01) Shotgun Hamilton,Jaren rush left for 0 yards to the ASU45 (Wisniewski,Cole). [08:51]
4-1 ASU45 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 08:23. [08:23]
4-1 ASU45 (08:18) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete deep right to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU15, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS. [08:18]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 9 yards, 01:57

Texas Tech drive start at 08:18.
1-10 ASU45 (08:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU42 (Wodtly,Justin). [08:12]
2-7 ASU42 (07:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU39 (Crook,Jordan;

Rowser,Myles). [07:44]
O'Neal,Elijah injured on the play

3-4 ASU39 (07:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ASU36 (Wodtly,Justin;
Kongaika,Jacob Rich). [07:18]

4-1 ASU36 (06:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ASU30 (Elliott,Keyshaun;
Wodtly,Justin), 1ST DOWN. [06:38]

P

1-10 ASU30 (06:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete deep right to Eakin,Coy caught at ASU00, for 30
yards to the ASU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:57, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review -
&quot;Pass completion&quot;. CALL UPHELD. [05:57]

P

1-10 ASU3 Harrington,Stone kick attempt good (H: Burgess,Jack, LS: Llewellyn,Jason).

TEXAS TECH 7, ARIZONA ST. 6
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 45 yards, 02:21



(05:57) Harrington,Stone kickoff 65 yards to the ASU00, Touchback.

Arizona St. drive start at 05:57.
1-10 ASU25 (05:57) Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush left for 6 yards gain to the ASU31 (Pollock,Brice). [05:48]
2-4 ASU31 (05:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at ASU35, for 9 yards to

the ASU40 (Boyd,Amier), 1ST DOWN. [05:15]
P

1-10 ASU40 (04:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush right for 1 yard gain to the ASU41 (Hunter,Lee). [04:45]
2-9 ASU41 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at ASU46, for 7 yards to

the ASU48 (Wisniewski,Cole). [04:04]
3-2 ASU48 (03:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Sims,Jeff rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TTU49 (Holmes Jr.,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.

[03:39]
P

1-10 TTU49 (03:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep right to Hamilton,Jaren caught at TTU07, for 45 yards
to the TTU04 (Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN. [03:09]

P

1-4 TTU4 (02:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU02 (Roberts,Ben). [02:46]
2-2 TTU2 (02:22) PENALTY ASU Illegal Snap (Pule,Makua) 5 yards from TTU02 to TTU07. NO PLAY. [02:10]
2-7 TTU7 Timeout Arizona St., clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-7 TTU7 (02:00) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU00. [01:55]
3-7 TTU7 (01:55) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Brown,Raleek caught at TTU09, for 2 yards loss to the

TTU09 (Curry,John). [01:46]
4-9 TTU9 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 01:48. [01:48]
4-9 TTU9 (01:48) Gomez,Jesus field goal attempt from 26 yards GOOD (H: Floyd,Kanyon, LS: Davis,Cade), clock

01:43. [01:43]

TEXAS TECH 7, ARIZONA ST. 9
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 66 yards, 04:14

(01:44) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00 Hudson,Micah return 16 yards to the TTU16 (Romney,Tate; Young-
Blackgoat,Prayer).

Texas Tech drive start at 01:40.
1-10 TTU16 (01:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 6 yards gain to the TTU22 (Crook,Jordan;

Elliott,Keyshaun). [01:33]
2-4 TTU22 (01:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at TTU25, for 3 yards to

the TTU25 (Robinson,Javan), out of bounds. [01:18]
3-1 TTU25 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU27 (Crook,Jordan;

Dorbah,Prince), 1ST DOWN. [01:14]
P

Dorbah,Prince injured on the play
1-10 TTU27 (01:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Dickey,Cameron caught at TTU22, for 2

yards loss to the TTU25 (Breedlove,Kyndrich). [01:03]
2-12 TTU25 (00:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Eakin,Coy caught at TTU30, for 7 yards to

the TTU32 (Abney II,Keith). [00:52]
3-5 TTU32 (00:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short middle to Dickey,Cameron thrown to TTU35

broken up by O'Neal,Elijah. [00:42]
4-5 TTU32 (00:37) Burgess,Jack punt 52 yards to the ASU16 Sample,Zechariah return 3 yards to the ASU19 (Ramirez,Bryce).

[00:33]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 16 yards, 01:07

Arizona St. drive start at 00:33.
1-10 ASU19 (00:33) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Brown,Raleek thrown to ASU17. [00:28]
2-10 ASU19 (00:28) Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU20 (Roberts,Ben). [00:00]
3-9 ASU20 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 1 yards, 00:33

FINAL SCORE: TEXAS TECH 7, ARIZONA ST. 9

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Texas Tech 7 07:16 2 3 0 5 2-5 1-2 11-31 6-9-0-62 0-0
Arizona St. 6 07:44 1 2 0 3 1-4 0-1 8-14 5-10-0-66 1-5



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
Score 7 9
FIRST DOWNS 6 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-54 16-17
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 88 164
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-11-0 18-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 33-142 34-181
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--3 2-34
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-47 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-44.0 2-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 2-10
Possession Time 13:57 16:03
Third-Down Conversions 2-9 2-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-1

Texas Tech Arizona St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hammond,Will 7 17 0 17 0 6 2.4
Dickey,Cameron 7 21 0 21 0 6 3
Williams,J'Koby 2 20 0 20 0 19 10

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Brown,Raleek 9 31 -6 25 0 17 2.8
Sims,Jeff 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Leavitt,Sam 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Tyson,Jordyn 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hammond,Will 11-16-0 84 1 30 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Leavitt,Sam 10-19-0 152 0 49 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Virgil,Reggie 3 20 0 4 14
Eakin,Coy 3 47 1 4 30
Douglas,Caleb 3 15 0 4 7
Miller II,Johncarlos 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Tyson,Jordyn 4 41 0 8 19
Brown,Raleek 2 3 0 4 5
Metayer,Chamon 1 19 0 1 19
Harpole,Cameron 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Burgess,Jack 4 196 49.0 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Floyd,Kanyon 2 80 40.0 42 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hampton,Ashton 1 -3 0 -3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Sample,Zechariah 2 34 0 31

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,J'Koby 1 31 0 31
Hudson,Micah 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Wisniewski,Cole 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Roberts,Ben 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Balfour,Dontae 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Bailey,David 3-0 3.0 2.0 3.0
Hunter,Lee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Curry,John 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Rodriguez,Jacob 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Jordan,Brenden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Elliott,Keyshaun 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Crook,Jordan 1-6 4.0 0.0 0.0
Abney II,Keith 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Wilson,Adrian 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Dorbah,Prince 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
Rowser,Myles 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Breedlove,Kyndrich 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Wodtly,Justin 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 34 yd FG , 9-62 04:08 0-3
2nd 14:00 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 47 yd FG , 5-33 01:30 0-6
2nd 05:57 TTU - Eakin,Coy 30 yd TD PASS from Hammond,Will , 5-45 02:21 7-6
2nd 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 26 yd FG , 10-66 04:14 7-9



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
Score 7 6
FIRST DOWNS 5 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-31 8-14
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 62 66
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-0 10-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-93 18-80
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-47 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-52.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 07:16 07:44
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-1

Texas Tech Arizona St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hammond,Will 4 12 0 12 0 3 6
Dickey,Cameron 6 18 0 18 0 3 6
Williams,J'Koby 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Brown,Raleek 4 11 0 11 0 2.8 6
Sims,Jeff 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Leavitt,Sam 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hammond,Will 6-9-0 62 1 30 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Leavitt,Sam 5-10-0 66 0 45 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Virgil,Reggie 2 17 0 2 14
Eakin,Coy 3 47 1 4 30
Miller II,Johncarlos 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tyson,Jordyn 2 16 0 5 9
Brown,Raleek 1 -2 0 2 -2
Harpole,Cameron 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Burgess,Jack 1 52 52.0 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Sample,Zechariah 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,J'Koby 1 31 0 31
Hudson,Micah 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Wisniewski,Cole 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Curry,John 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Roberts,Ben 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hunter,Lee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Ramirez,Bryce 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jordan,Brenden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Pollock,Brice 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Balfour,Dontae 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Elliott,Keyshaun 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Crook,Jordan 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Wilson,Adrian 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Wodtly,Justin 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Breedlove,Kyndrich 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Abney II,Keith 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Robinson,Javan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Maurice 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:00 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 47 yd FG , 5-33 01:30 0-6
2nd 05:57 TTU - Eakin,Coy 30 yd TD PASS from Hammond,Will , 5-45 02:21 7-6
2nd 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 26 yd FG , 10-66 04:14 7-9



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

1-10 TTU35 ASU will receive; TTU will defend South end-zone.
1-10 TTU35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Harrington,Stone kickoff 65 yards to the ASU00, Touchback.

Arizona St. drive start at 15:00.
1-10 ASU25 (15:00) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Eusebio,Derek caught at ASU22, for 0 yards to the ASU25

(Jordan,Brenden). [14:45]
2-10 ASU25 (14:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Metayer,Chamon thrown to ASU31. [14:23]
3-10 ASU25 (14:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush middle for 14 yards gain to the ASU39 (Rodriguez,Jacob), 1ST

DOWN. [14:06]
P

1-10 ASU39 (13:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Metayer,Chamon thrown to ASU42. [13:51]
2-10 ASU39 (13:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Brown,Raleek caught at ASU40, for 2 yards to

the ASU41 (Tilmon,Terrell), out of bounds. [13:42]
3-8 ASU41 (13:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete deep left to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU35 broken up by

Pollock,Brice. [13:09]
4-8 ASU41 (13:09) Floyd,Kanyon punt 48 yards to the TTU11 Eakin,Coy return 0 yards to the TTU11. [13:01]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 16 yards, 01:59

Texas Tech drive start at 13:01.
1-10 TTU11 (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TTU13 (Fite,C.J.; Warren,Montana).

[12:48]
2-8 TTU13 (12:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short middle to Carter Jr.,Terrance thrown to TTU16

broken up by Wilson,Adrian. [12:38]
Carter Jr.,Terrance injured on the play

3-8 TTU13 (12:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass intercepted by Hughes,Martell at TTU22 broken up by
Warren,Montana Hughes,Martell return 1 yard to the TTU21, End Of Play. [12:31]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 00:30

Arizona St. drive start at 12:31.
1-10 TTU21 (12:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Metayer,Chamon caught at TTU22, for 12

yards to the TTU09 (Roberts,Ben), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [12:18]
P

Tyson,Jordyn injured on the play
1-9 TTU9 (12:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TTU08 (Rodriguez,Jacob;

Bailey,David). [12:03]
2-8 TTU8 (11:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam sacked for loss of 8 yards to the TTU16 (Height,Romello, Holmes

Jr.,Anthony). [11:11]
3-16 TTU16 (10:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 12 yards gain to the TTU04 (Rodriguez,Jacob;

Roberts,Ben). [10:30]
4-4 TTU4 (10:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short left to Eusebio,Derek thrown to TTU00 PENALTY

TTU Roughing The Passer (Bailey,David) 2 yards from TTU04 to TTU02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [09:58]
E

1-2 TTU2 (09:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Sims,Jeff rush left for 0 yards to the TTU02 fumbled by Sims,Jeff at TTU01 forced by
Rodriguez,Jacob recovered by ASU Tyson,Jordyn at TTU02, End Of Play. [09:35]

2-2 TTU2 (09:17) No Huddle Leavitt,Sam rush middle for 0 yards to the TTU02 (Tilmon,Terrell). [09:13]
3-2 TTU2 (08:50) No Huddle Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU00, for 2 yards to

the TTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:50. [08:50]
1-10 TTU3 Gomez,Jesus kick attempt good (H: Floyd,Kanyon, LS: Davis,Cade).

TEXAS TECH 7, ARIZONA ST. 16
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 21 yards, 03:41

(08:50) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00, Touchback.

Texas Tech drive start at 08:50.
1-10 TTU25 (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 20 yards gain to the TTU45 (Rowser,Myles), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN. [08:41]
P



1-10 TTU45 (08:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short right to Douglas,Caleb thrown to ASU44 broken
up by Abney II,Keith. [08:23]

2-10 TTU45 (08:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short right to Douglas,Caleb thrown to ASU47 QB
hurried by O'Neal,Elijah. [08:17]

3-10 TTU45 (08:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will sacked for loss of 9 yards to the TTU36 (Cooper,Anthonie). [08:07]
4-19 TTU36 (07:40) Burgess,Jack punt 44 yards to the ASU20 fair catch by Sample,Zechariah at ASU20. [07:34]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 11 yards, 01:16

Arizona St. drive start at 07:34.
1-10 ASU20 (07:34) PENALTY ASU False Start (Klemm,Jalen) 5 yards from ASU20 to ASU15. NO PLAY. [07:34]
1-15 ASU15 (07:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Hamilton,Jaren caught at ASU22, for 7 yards to

the ASU22 (Boyd,Amier), out of bounds. [07:22]
2-8 ASU22 (06:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to McClain,Malik thrown to ASU27 broken up

by Curry,John. [06:55]
3-8 ASU22 (06:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Metayer,Chamon caught at ASU32, for 12 yards

to the ASU34 fumbled by Metayer,Chamon at ASU33 forced by Height,Romello recovered by ASU Klemm,Jalen at
ASU34, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [06:17]

P

1-10 ASU34 (06:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush right for 3 yards gain to the ASU37 (Rodriguez,Jacob), out of bounds.
[06:03]

2-7 ASU37 (05:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Brown,Raleek caught at ASU42, for 10 yards to
the ASU47 (Boyd,Amier), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [05:27]

P

1-10 ASU47 (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep left to Metayer,Chamon caught at TTU33, for 23 yards
to the TTU30 (Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN. [04:43]

P

1-10 TTU30 (04:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Harpole,Cameron caught at TTU24, for 8
yards to the TTU22 (Roberts,Ben). [04:03]

2-2 TTU22 (03:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU03. [03:42]
3-2 TTU22 (03:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 2 yards gain to the TTU20 (Holmes Jr.,Anthony;

Roberts,Ben), 1ST DOWN. [03:27]
P

1-10 TTU20 (02:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TTU15 (Bailey,David;
Rodriguez,Jacob). [02:45]

2-5 TTU15 (02:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Harpole,Cameron caught at TTU16, for 1 yard
loss to the TTU16 (Roberts,Ben). [01:57]

3-6 TTU16 (01:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush left for 6 yards gain to the TTU10 fumbled by Leavitt,Sam at TTU10
forced by Rodriguez,Jacob, out of bounds at TTU10, 1ST DOWN. [01:29]

P

1-10 TTU10 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TTU06 (Curry,John;
Banks,E'Maurion). [01:12]

2-6 TTU6 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 3 yards loss to the TTU09 (Wisniewski,Cole). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: TEXAS TECH 7, ARIZONA ST. 16

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Texas Tech 0 01:46 1 0 0 1 0-2 0-0 3-13 0-4-1-0 1-2
Arizona St. 7 13:14 3 4 1 8 5-7 0-0 12-36 10-15-0-75 1-5



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
Score 7 16
FIRST DOWNS 7 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-67 28-53
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 88 239
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-11-1 33-20-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 40-155 61-292
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--3 2-34
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-47 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-1
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-44.0 2-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 3-0
Penalties-Yards 3-22 3-15
Possession Time 15:43 29:17
Third-Down Conversions 2-11 7-15
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-1

Texas Tech Arizona St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hammond,Will 7 17 0 17 0 6 2.4
Dickey,Cameron 8 41 0 41 0 20 5.1
Williams,J'Koby 3 22 0 22 0 19 7.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Brown,Raleek 15 55 -9 46 0 17 3.1
Sims,Jeff 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5
Leavitt,Sam 5 24 0 24 0 14 4.8
Tyson,Jordyn 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hammond,Will 11-20-1 75 1 30 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Leavitt,Sam 20-34-0 219 1 49 3

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Virgil,Reggie 3 20 0 4 14
Eakin,Coy 3 47 1 4 30
Douglas,Caleb 3 15 0 6 7
Miller II,Johncarlos 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Tyson,Jordyn 5 43 1 11 19
Brown,Raleek 4 15 0 6 10
Metayer,Chamon 4 66 0 6 23
Harpole,Cameron 3 14 0 3 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Burgess,Jack 5 240 48.0 52 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Floyd,Kanyon 3 128 42.7 48 2 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hampton,Ashton 1 -3 0 -3

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Sample,Zechariah 2 34 0 31

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,J'Koby 1 31 0 31
Hudson,Micah 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rodriguez,Jacob 6-4 8.0 0.0 0.0
Roberts,Ben 6-2 7.0 0.0 1.0
Wisniewski,Cole 4-1 4.5 0.0 1.0
Jordan,Brenden 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
Bailey,David 3-2 4.0 2.0 3.0
Curry,John 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
Balfour,Dontae 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Boyd,Amier 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Elliott,Keyshaun 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Crook,Jordan 1-6 4.0 0.0 0.0
Abney II,Keith 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Rowser,Myles 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Wilson,Adrian 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
Dorbah,Prince 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
Breedlove,Kyndrich 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
Wodtly,Justin 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 34 yd FG , 9-62 04:08 0-3
2nd 14:00 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 47 yd FG , 5-33 01:30 0-6
2nd 05:57 TTU - Eakin,Coy 30 yd TD PASS from Hammond,Will , 5-45 02:21 7-6
2nd 01:43 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 26 yd FG , 10-66 04:14 7-9
3rd 08:50 ASU - Tyson,Jordyn 2 yd TD PASS from Leavitt,Sam , 7-21 03:41 7-16



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 1 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-13 12-36
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 75
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-0-1 15-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 7-13 27-111
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-1
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-44.0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-0
Penalties-Yards 1-2 1-5
Possession Time 01:46 13:14
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 5-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Texas Tech Arizona St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Dickey,Cameron 1 20 0 20 0 20 20
Williams,J'Koby 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Brown,Raleek 6 24 -3 21 0 3.5 12
Sims,Jeff 1 0 0 0 0 0
Leavitt,Sam 4 23 0 23 0 5.8 14
Tyson,Jordyn 1 0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hammond,Will 0-4-1 -9 0 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Leavitt,Sam 10-15-0 67 1 23 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Douglas,Caleb 0 0 0 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tyson,Jordyn 1 2 1 3 2
Brown,Raleek 2 12 0 2 10
Metayer,Chamon 3 47 0 5 23
Harpole,Cameron 2 7 0 2 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Burgess,Jack 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Floyd,Kanyon 1 48 48.0 48 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rodriguez,Jacob 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
Roberts,Ben 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.0
Jordan,Brenden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Tilmon,Terrell 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Boyd,Amier 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Height,Romello 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
Wisniewski,Cole 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Bailey,David 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rowser,Myles 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cooper,Anthonie 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Warren,Montana 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Fite,C.J. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 08:50 ASU - Tyson,Jordyn 2 yd TD PASS from Leavitt,Sam , 7-21 03:41 7-16



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

3-9 TTU9 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3-9 TTU9 (14:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 2 yards loss to the TTU11 (Rodriguez,Jacob). [14:51]
4-11 TTU11 (14:17) Gomez,Jesus field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: Floyd,Kanyon, LS: Davis,Cade), clock

14:14. [14:14]

TEXAS TECH 7, ARIZONA ST. 19
Drive Summary: 16 plays, 69 yards, 08:20

(14:14) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00 Williams,J'Koby return 56 yards to the ASU44 (Young-Blackgoat,Prayer).

Texas Tech drive start at 14:02.
1-10 ASU44 (14:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at ASU40, for 7 yards to

the ASU37 (Rowser,Myles; Pitre,Roman) PENALTY ASU Face Mask (Rowser,Myles) 15 yards from ASU37 to
ASU22, 1ST DOWN. [13:51]

E

1-10 ASU22 (13:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete deep left to Virgil,Reggie thrown to ASU00 broken up
by Robinson,Javan. [13:35]

2-10 ASU22 (13:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ASU17 (Elliott,Keyshaun). [13:26]
3-5 ASU17 (12:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush left for 5 yards gain to the ASU12 (Romney,Tate), 1ST DOWN.

[12:42]
P

1-10 ASU12 (12:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Miller II,Johncarlos caught at ASU08, for 4
yards to the ASU08 (Rowser,Myles). [12:03]

2-6 ASU8 (11:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short middle to Dickey,Cameron thrown to ASU12.
[11:34]

3-6 ASU8 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short middle thrown to ASU05 broken up by
Wilson,Adrian QB hurried by Wilson,Adrian. [11:31]

4-6 ASU8 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 11:31. [11:31]
4-6 ASU8 (11:31) Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 1 yard loss to the ASU09 (Robinson,Javan), out of bounds,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [11:24]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 35 yards, 02:38

Arizona St. drive start at 11:24.
1-10 ASU9 (11:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short middle to Tyson,Jordyn caught at ASU14, for 7 yards

to the ASU16 (Roberts,Ben; Pollock,Brice). [11:13]
2-3 ASU16 (10:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Harpole,Cameron thrown to ASU20. [10:45]
3-3 ASU16 (10:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 22 yards gain to the ASU38 (Wisniewski,Cole), 1ST

DOWN. [10:31]
P

1-10 ASU38 (10:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Robinson,Demarius caught at ASU31, for 5
yards to the ASU43 (Roberts,Ben). [10:08]

2-5 ASU43 (09:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush right for 5 yards gain to the ASU48 (Roberts,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
[09:33]

P

1-10 ASU48 (09:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Harpole,Cameron caught at TTU46, for 7 yards
to the TTU45 (Jordan,Brenden). [08:46]

2-3 TTU45 (08:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush right for 1 yard gain to the TTU44 (Height,Romello; Roberts,Ben).
[08:05]

3-2 TTU44 (07:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to McClain,Malik thrown to TTU36 broken up
by Boyd,Amier. [07:31]

4-2 TTU44 (07:19) Arizona St. punt 0 yards to the TTU44 blocked by Miles III,Oliver recovered by TTU Valsin,Kelby at TTU31
Valsin,Kelby return 21 yards to the ASU48 (Lono-Wong,Blazen). [07:21]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 47 yards, 04:03

Texas Tech drive start at 07:21.
1-10 ASU48 (07:19) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short right thrown to ASU38 QB hurried by Kongaika,Jacob Rich.

[07:14]
2-10 ASU48 (07:14) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete short right to Douglas,Caleb thrown to ASU42 broken up by Abney

II,Keith. [07:10]
3-10 ASU48 (07:10) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Miller II,Johncarlos caught at ASU47, for 11 yards to the

ASU37 (Hughes,Martell; Robinson,Javan), 1ST DOWN. [06:57]
P



1-10 ASU37 (06:42) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Miller II,Johncarlos caught at ASU32, for 5 yards to the
ASU32 (Robinson,Javan). [06:28]

2-5 ASU32 (06:22) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Douglas,Caleb caught at ASU28, for 4 yards to the
ASU28 (Abney II,Keith), out of bounds. [06:20]

3-1 ASU28 (06:07) PENALTY TTU False Start (Carter,Davion) 5 yards from ASU28 to ASU33. NO PLAY. [06:06]
3-6 ASU33 (05:39) Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ASU25 (Rowser,Myles; O'Neal,Elijah), 1ST

DOWN. [05:36]
P

1-10 ASU25 (05:11) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at ASU16, for 9 yards to the ASU16
(Elliott,Keyshaun; Robinson,Javan). [04:53]

2-1 ASU16 (04:45) Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Eakin,Coy caught at ASU10, for 7 yards to the ASU09
(Robinson,Javan), 1ST DOWN. [04:37]

P

1-9 ASU9 (04:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Dickey,Cameron caught at ASU05, for 6
yards to the ASU03 (Rowser,Myles), out of bounds. [04:17]

2-3 ASU3 (04:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at ASU02, for 2 yards to
the ASU01 (Robinson,Javan). [03:57]

3-1 ASU1 (03:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ASU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
03:45. [03:45]

1-10 ASU3 Bellenfant,Upton kick attempt good (H: Burgess,Jack, LS: Llewellyn,Jason).

TEXAS TECH 14, ARIZONA ST. 19
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 48 yards, 03:36

(03:45) Harrington,Stone kickoff 65 yards to the ASU00, Touchback.

Arizona St. drive start at 03:45.
1-10 ASU25 (03:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Brown,Raleek thrown to ASU27 QB hurried

by Roberts,Ben. [03:40]
2-10 ASU25 (03:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ASU27 (Rodriguez,Jacob;

Height,Romello). [03:29]
3-8 ASU27 (03:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ASU19 (Hunter,Lee). [02:53]
4-16 ASU19 (02:16) Floyd,Kanyon punt 29 yards to the ASU48 Eakin,Coy return 36 yards to the ASU12 (Floyd,Kanyon). [02:05]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 01:40

Texas Tech drive start at 02:05.
1-10 ASU12 (02:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short left to Virgil,Reggie caught at ASU00, for 12

yards to the ASU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:00, 1ST DOWN. [02:00]
P

1-10 ASU3 Hammond,Will pass attempt failed PENALTY ASU Holding (Abney II,Keith) 2 yards from ASU03 to ASU01. NO
PLAY.

1-10 ASU1 Hammond,Will rush attempt Successful.

TEXAS TECH 22, ARIZONA ST. 19
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 12 yards, 00:05

(02:00) Harrington,Stone kickoff 65 yards to the ASU00, Touchback.

Arizona St. drive start at 02:00.
1-10 ASU25 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Tyson,Jordyn caught at ASU31, for 6 yards to

the ASU31 (Pollock,Brice). [01:48]
2-4 ASU31 (01:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short right to Metayer,Chamon thrown to ASU35 broken

up by Holmes Jr.,Anthony. [01:39]
3-4 ASU31 (01:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Eusebio,Derek caught at ASU35, for 6 yards to

the ASU37 (Jordan,Brenden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [01:36]
P

1-10 ASU37 (01:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete deep right to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU42. [01:31]
2-10 ASU37 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at ASU44, for 8 yards to

the ASU45 (Pollock,Brice). [01:17]
3-2 ASU45 (01:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short left to Hamilton,Jaren thrown to ASU50. [01:05]
4-2 ASU45 (01:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU39, for 33 yards to

the TTU22 (Pollock,Brice), 1ST DOWN. [00:55]
P

1-10 TTU22 Timeout Arizona St., clock 00:55. [00:55]
1-10 TTU22 (00:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU14, for 8 yards to

the TTU14 (Boyd,Amier), out of bounds. [00:51]
2-2 TTU14 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 00:51. [00:51]
2-2 TTU14 (00:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass incomplete short middle to Tyson,Jordyn thrown to TTU00 PENALTY

TTU Pass Interference (Pollock,Brice) 12 yards from TTU14 to TTU02, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [00:46]
E

1-2 TTU2 (00:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush left for 1 yard gain to the TTU01 (Roberts,Ben). [00:37]



2-1 TTU1 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 00:38. [00:38]
2-1 TTU1 (00:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 1 yard gain to the TTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:34. [00:34]
1-10 TTU3 Gomez,Jesus kick attempt good (H: Floyd,Kanyon, LS: Davis,Cade).

TEXAS TECH 22, ARIZONA ST. 26
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 75 yards, 01:26

1-10 ASU35 (00:34) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 37 yards to the TTU28 Low,Trent return 0 yards to the TTU28 (Bimage Jr.,Rodney)
PENALTY ASU Offside (Sample,Zechariah) 5 yards from ASU35 to ASU30. NO PLAY. [00:33]

(00:32) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 43 yards to the TTU27 Dickey,Cameron return 9 yards to the TTU36 (Williams,Maurice).

Texas Tech drive start at 00:25.
1-10 TTU36 (00:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush left for 12 yards gain to the TTU48 (Elliott,Keyshaun), 1ST DOWN.

[00:18]
P

1-10 TTU48 (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 12 yards gain to the ASU40 (Elliott,Keyshaun;
Breedlove,Kyndrich), 1ST DOWN. [00:10]

P

1-10 ASU40 (00:07) No Huddle Hammond,Will pass incomplete, Spike. [00:07]
2-10 ASU40 Timeout Arizona St., clock 00:07. [00:07]
2-10 ASU40 (00:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete short right to Eakin,Coy caught at ASU34, for 12 yards to

the ASU28 (Abney II,Keith), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [00:03]
P

1-10 ASU28 Timeout Arizona St., clock 00:03. [00:03]
1-10 ASU28 (00:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass incomplete deep left to Virgil,Reggie thrown to ASU00 broken up

by Warren,Montana. [00:00]
2-10 ASU28 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 36 yards, 00:25

FINAL SCORE: TEXAS TECH 22, ARIZONA ST. 26

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Texas Tech 15 07:05 4 4 1 9 4-5 0-1 7-42 11-18-0-79 2-17
Arizona St. 10 07:55 2 2 1 5 2-6 1-1 8-22 8-14-0-80 3-22



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

TTU ASU
Score 15 10
FIRST DOWNS 9 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-42 8-22
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 79 80
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-11-0 14-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-121 22-102
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-57 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-65 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-14.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-17 3-22
Possession Time 07:05 07:55
Third-Down Conversions 4-5 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

Texas Tech Arizona St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Hammond,Will 6 43 0 43 1 7.2 12
Dickey,Cameron 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Brown,Raleek 4 25 -2 23 1 5.8 22
Leavitt,Sam 3 7 0 7 0 2.3 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Hammond,Will 11-17-0 79 1 12 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Leavitt,Sam 8-15-0 72 0 33 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Virgil,Reggie 4 30 1 6 12
Eakin,Coy 2 19 0 2 12
Douglas,Caleb 1 4 0 2 4
Miller II,Johncarlos 3 20 0 3 11

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tyson,Jordyn 5 62 0 7 33
Brown,Raleek 0 0 0 1
Metayer,Chamon 0 0 0 1
Harpole,Cameron 1 7 0 2 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Floyd,Kanyon 1 29 29.0 29 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Eakin,Coy 1 36 0 36
Valsin,Kelby 1 21 0 21

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Williams,J'Koby 1 56 0 56
Dickey,Cameron 1 9 0 9

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Roberts,Ben 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
Pollock,Brice 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Jordan,Brenden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Rodriguez,Jacob 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Hunter,Lee 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Wisniewski,Cole 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Height,Romello 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Boyd,Amier 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robinson,Javan 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
Rowser,Myles 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Elliott,Keyshaun 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Abney II,Keith 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Williams,Maurice 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Romney,Tate 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Floyd,Kanyon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Young-Blackgoat,Prayer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:14 ASU - Gomez,Jesus 28 yd FG , 16-69 08:20 7-19
4th 03:45 TTU - Hammond,Will 1 yd TD RUSH , 11-48 03:36 14-19
4th 02:00 TTU - Virgil,Reggie 12 yd TD PASS from Hammond,Will , 1-12 00:05 22-19
4th 00:34 ASU - Brown,Raleek 1 yd TD RUSH , 10-75 01:26 22-26



Texas Tech Explosive Plays
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Texas Tech

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 30 total yards (53% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
30 2 1st and 10 on ASU30

(05:57) (06:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete deep right to Eakin,Coy caught at ASU00, for 30 yards to the ASU00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:57, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Pass completion&quot;. CALL UPHELD.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 63 total yards (58% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
20 3 1st and 10 on TTU25

(08:41) (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 20 yards gain to the TTU45 (Rowser,Myles), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
19 1 1st and 10 on TTU8

(11:19) (11:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,J'Koby rush left for 19 yards gain to the TTU27 (Wilson,Adrian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
12 4 1st and 10 on TTU36

(00:18) (00:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush left for 12 yards gain to the TTU48 (Elliott,Keyshaun), 1ST DOWN.
12 4 1st and 10 on TTU48

(00:10) (00:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will rush middle for 12 yards gain to the ASU40 (Elliott,Keyshaun; Breedlove,Kyndrich), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 352 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 4 1st and 10 on ASU35

(14:02) (14:14) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the TTU00 Williams,J'Koby return 56 yards to the ASU44 (Young-Blackgoat,Prayer).
36 4 4th and 16 on ASU19

(02:05) (02:16) Floyd,Kanyon punt 29 yards to the ASU48 Eakin,Coy return 36 yards to the ASU12 (Floyd,Kanyon).
31 2 1st and 10 on ASU35

(13:53) (14:02) Gomez,Jesus kickoff 64 yards to the TTU01 Williams,J'Koby return 31 yards to the TTU32 (Williams,Maurice).
30 2 1st and 10 on ASU30

(05:57) (06:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Hammond,Will pass complete deep right to Eakin,Coy caught at ASU00, for 30 yards to the ASU00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:57, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - &quot;Pass completion&quot;. CALL UPHELD.

21 4 4th and 2 on TTU44
(07:21) (07:19) Arizona St. punt 0 yards to the TTU44 blocked by Miles III,Oliver recovered by TTU Valsin,Kelby at TTU31 Valsin,Kelby return 21 yards to
the ASU48 (Lono-Wong,Blazen).

20 3 1st and 10 on TTU25
(08:41) (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Dickey,Cameron rush left for 20 yards gain to the TTU45 (Rowser,Myles), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.



Arizona St. Explosive Plays
Texas Tech vs. Arizona St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Tempe, Arizona

Arizona St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 188 total yards (70% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
49 1 3rd and 8 on ASU34

(03:48) (04:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep left to Hamilton,Jaren caught at TTU25, for 49 yards to the TTU17 QB hurried by
Tilmon,Terrell (Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN.

45 2 1st and 10 on TTU49
(03:09) (03:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep right to Hamilton,Jaren caught at TTU07, for 45 yards to the TTU04 (Jordan,Brenden),
1ST DOWN.

33 4 4th and 2 on ASU45
(00:55) (01:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU39, for 33 yards to the TTU22 (Pollock,Brice), 1ST
DOWN.

23 3 1st and 10 on ASU47
(04:43) (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep left to Metayer,Chamon caught at TTU33, for 23 yards to the TTU30
(Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN.

19 1 1st and 10 on ASU24
(12:59) (13:09) Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short left to Metayer,Chamon caught at ASU30, for 19 yards to the ASU43 (Wisniewski,Cole;
Curry,John), 1ST DOWN.

19 1 1st and 10 on TTU47
(00:00) (00:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short middle to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU28, for 19 yards to the TTU28 (Roberts,Ben),
1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 65 total yards (87% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
22 4 3rd and 3 on ASU16

(10:31) (10:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 22 yards gain to the ASU38 (Wisniewski,Cole), 1ST DOWN.
17 1 2nd and 16 on ASU15

(05:06) (05:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 17 yards gain to the ASU32 (Balfour,Dontae), 1ST DOWN.
14 3 3rd and 10 on ASU25

(14:06) (14:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam rush middle for 14 yards gain to the ASU39 (Rodriguez,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
12 3 3rd and 16 on TTU16

(10:30) (10:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush middle for 12 yards gain to the TTU04 (Rodriguez,Jacob; Roberts,Ben).

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 253 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
49 1 3rd and 8 on ASU34

(03:48) (04:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep left to Hamilton,Jaren caught at TTU25, for 49 yards to the TTU17 QB hurried by
Tilmon,Terrell (Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN.

45 2 1st and 10 on TTU49
(03:09) (03:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep right to Hamilton,Jaren caught at TTU07, for 45 yards to the TTU04 (Jordan,Brenden),
1ST DOWN.

33 4 4th and 2 on ASU45
(00:55) (01:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete short right to Tyson,Jordyn caught at TTU39, for 33 yards to the TTU22 (Pollock,Brice), 1ST
DOWN.

31 1 4th and 4 on TTU33
(09:12) (09:22) Burgess,Jack punt 50 yards to the ASU17 Sample,Zechariah return 31 yards to the ASU48 (Sill,Daniel).

23 3 1st and 10 on ASU47
(04:43) (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Leavitt,Sam pass complete deep left to Metayer,Chamon caught at TTU33, for 23 yards to the TTU30
(Jordan,Brenden), 1ST DOWN.

22 4 3rd and 3 on ASU16
(10:31) (10:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Raleek rush right for 22 yards gain to the ASU38 (Wisniewski,Cole), 1ST DOWN.


